RESOLUTION NO. 2022-55

A Resolution Appointing Members to the Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Committee.

RECITALS:

Whereas, The City of McMinnville has several Boards, Committees, Commissions, and Task Forces made up of volunteers; and

Whereas, The City Council is responsible for making appointments to these committees; and

Whereas, The Diversity, Equity & Inclusion Advisory Committee is made up of seven volunteer community members, one City Council liaison and one youth member; and

Whereas, On June 9, 2022, the DEIAC committee voted to move the exofficio member into the vacant members position and leaving the ex-officio appointment vacant until further recruitment; and

Whereas, The City Council directs the committee to advise the Council on policy decisions to create a more equitable and inclusive community; and

Whereas, The City Council empowers this committee to be bold in their recommendations and advise the Council with thoughtful input, focus, and leadership.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McMINNVILLE, OREGON, as follows:

The City Council appoints the following volunteers to the Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Advisory Committee as detailed below.

<u>DIVERSITY, EQUITY, AND INCLUSION ADVISORY COMMITTEE</u> (2, 3 or 4-year terms)

Abby Thomas

Expires: December 31, 2024

1. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and shall continue in full force and effect until modified, revoked, or replaced.

Adopted by the Common Council of the City of McMinnville at a regular meeting held the <u>26th</u> day of July, 2022 by the following votes:

Ayes: _	Geary, Chenoweth, Payne, Peralta, Garvin	
Nays:		
Approved this26 <u>th</u> day of July, 2022.		
M	-	
i		

INTERIM MAYOR

Approved as to form ?

City Attorney

Resolution No. 2022-55 Effective Date: July 26, 2022

Page 1 of 1

Attact

City Dogordor